Comp No. 7130804



Government of Jammu and Kashmir Higher Education Department

Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu

Subject:- Suspension of Mr.Tariq Ahmad Ashai, Principal, GDC Pattan and Mr. Imtiyaz Gul Khan, Assistant Professor GDC Pattan in case of FIR No. 01/2023 of PS ACB Baramulla

Reference: Letter No. SP-ACB-BKB-FIR-01/2023/693-97 dated: 15-02-2023

Government Order No: 56-JK(HE) of 2023 Dated: 17-02-2023

Pending enquiry into the conduct of Mr.Tariq Ahmad Ashai, Principal, GDC Pattan and Mr. Imtiyaz Gul Khan, Assistant Professor, GDC Pattan are deemed to have been suspended in terms of section 31 of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1956 from the date of their arrest i.e. 14-02-2023.

It is further ordered that during the period of their suspension Mr.Tariq Ahmad Ashai,, Principal, GDC Pattan and Mr. Imtiyaz Gul Khan, Assistant Professor, GDC Pattan shall remain attached in the office of Director Colleges, J&K.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Alok Kumar) IRS Principal Secretary to Government

No: HED-GAZ/55/2023-04 Copy to the:-

dated: 17-02-2023

Raiwal)

(Sat Pa

nder Secretary to the Government

- 1. Joint Secretary(J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Director, Anti Corruption Bureau, J&K
- 3. Director Archives, Archaeology & Museums J&K.
- 4. Director Colleges, Higher Education Department.
- 5. OSD to Hon'ble Advisor (B).
- 6. Nodal Principal, Kashmir for information.
- 7. Concerned
- 8. PS to Principal Secretary, Higher Education Department.
- 9. I/C website, Higher Education Department.
- 10. Government Order file.
- 11. Stock File.